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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:382
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2010
MINOR IRRIGATION PROJECTS
Vinay Kumar Alias Vinnu Shri

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of proposals received from various State Governments for minor irrigation projects during the current financial year, State-wise including Uttar Pradesh;

(b) the funds allocated for the purpose during the last three years and the current year,State-wise; and

(c) the irrigated potential created/likely to be created with these projects, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (SHRI VINCENT H. PALA)

(a) The details of Accelerated Irrigation Benefits Programme (AIBP) release proposals received from various State Governments during 2009-10 in respect of surface minor irrigation schemes are given in Annexure-I. During 2009-10, no proposal for surface minor irrigation schemes has been received from the Government of Uttar Pradesh for inclusion under AIBP till date.

(b) The funds released to the states during the last three years and the current year under AIBP are given in Annexure-II.

(c) The irrigation potential likely to be created from the ongoing and new minor irrigation schemes received during 2009-10 is given in Annexure-III.
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